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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:85
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
FOREIGN FUNDING FOR TERRORISM
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some organisations in Jammu and Kashmir are receiving funds from foreign countries for spreading terrorist activities in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes Madam. The various terrorist organizations operating in the State are receiving financial assistance from various sources through different Hawala channels which are routed through Gulf and other Countries by their mentors for spreading terrorist activities in the State.

(b): As per the report of State Government of Jammu & Kashmir, 6 cases have been registered of which 4 cases have been challaned for judicial determination.
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